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18.28 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 
1985-87 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Income and expenditure 

Income 

Insurance premiums and 
annuity considerations 

Investment income — 
regular funds 

Net investment gain — 
segregated funds 

Other items 

Total income 

Selected expenditure 

Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general 

expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

1985 Accident and sickness 

Canadian 

3,042 

482 

16 

3,540 

2,383 
118 

457 
66 

British1 

41 

10 

"3 

54 

24 

12 
1 

Foreign1 

450 

85 

9 

544 

304 
8 

131 
10 

1986 Accident and sickness 

Canadian 

3,260 

505 

13 

3,778 

2,617 
55 

518 
74 

British1 

45 

12 

3 

60 

29 

11 
1 

Foreign' 

478 

93 

19 

590 

339 
6 

140 
12 

1987 Accident and sickness 

Canadian 

3,444 

521 

17 

3,982 

2,799 
49 

567 
74 

British1 

57 

13 

1 

71 

37 

12 
1 

Foreign1 

510 

108 

25 

643 

363 
8 

154 
11 

' Business in Canada only. 
2 Worldwide business of which $5,636 million in 1985, $7,131 million in 1986 and $8,730 million in 1987 was applicable to out-of-Canada business 
3 Excludes income taxes. 

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of 
insurance and by incorporation of company, 1984-87 (million dollars) 

Year and insurance class 

1984 

Property2 

Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty3 

Marine 

Net premiums written 

Canadian 

1,699 
2,332 

288 
158 
145 
36 

British 

263 
189 
42 
57 
42 

6 

Foreign 

627 
740 
156 
27 
83 
16 

2,589 
3,261 

486 
242 
270 

58 

Net 
claims 

incurred1 

1,618 
2,806 

492 
180 
275 

39 

4,658 1,649 

1985 

Property2 

Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty3 

Marine 

1,853 
2,611 

416 
182 
166 
40 

266 
202 
60 
55 
41 

7 

742 
847 
253 

31 
108 
22 

2,861 
3,660 

729 
268 
315 
69 

1,861 
3,348 

562 
206 
195 
31 

1986 

Property2 

Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty3 

Marine 

5,268 

2,184 
3,255 

648 
145 
221 

38 

298 
222 

98 
66 
49 

7 

778 
1,030 

405 
28 
95 
24 

3,260 
4,507 
1,151 

239 
365 
69 

1,808 
3,773 

765 
154 
141 
40 

6,491 


