18-28 CANADA YEAR BOOK

Income and expenditure	1985 Accident and sickness			1986 Accident and sickness			1987 Accident and sickness		
	Canadian	British ¹	Foreign ¹	Canadian	British ¹	Foreign ¹	Canadian	British	Foreign
Income									_
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income —	3,042	41	450	3,260	45	478	3,444	57	510
regular funds Net investment gain	482	10	85	505	12	93	521	13	108
segregated funds Other items	16	ï	' 9	13	3	19	17	ī	25
Total income	3,540	54	544	3,778	60	590	3,982	71	643
Selected expenditure	1.11					-			-
Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general	2,383 118	<u>24</u>	304 8	2,617 55	29	339 6	2,799 49	37	363 8
expenses Taxes, licences and fees	457 66	12	131	518 74	11	140 12	567 74	12	154

18.28 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1985-87 (million dollars) (concluded)

¹ Business in Canada only,
² Worldwide business of which \$5,636 million in 1985, \$7,131 million in 1986 and \$8,730 million in 1987 was applicable to out-of-Canada business.
³ Excludes income taxes.

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1984-87 (million dollars)

Year and insurance class	Net premiums written							
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurred			
1984		-						
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casually ³ Marine	1,699 2,332 288 158 145 36	263 189 42 57 42 6	627 740 156 27 83 16	2,589 3,261 486 242 270 58	1,618 2,806 492 180 275 39			
Total	4,658	599	1,649	6,906	5,410			
1985								
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casually ³ Marine	1,853 2,611 416 182 166 40	266 202 60 55 41 7	742 847 253 31 108 22	2,861 3,660 729 268 315 69	1,861 3,348 562 206 195 33			
Total	5,268	631	2,003	7,902	6,205			
1986								
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	2,184 3,255 648 145 221 38	298 222 98 66 49 7	778 1,030 405 28 95 24	3,260 4,507 1,151 239 365 69	1,808 3,773 765 154 141 40			
Total	6,491	740	2,360	9,591	6,681			